

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601735

No. 313

Dated: - 18-11-19

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee held on 13.11.2019, the following Draftsmen are hereby promoted as Head Draftsmen in the pay scale of Rs.10300-34800 + Grade Pay of Rs. 5000/- with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Official	Date of Birth
1.	Sh. Navneet Kumar Batra	16.09.1967
2.	Sh. Jagjeet Singh	02.04.1967

They will be on probation for a period of one year from the date of their joining as Head Draftsman in Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Dated: 15<sup>th</sup> Nov., 2019.

AJOY KUMAR SINHA, CHAIRMAN,

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD,

CHANDIGARH.

Endst. No. HB(S)/D.A.I/A.O./2019/3344 Dated: - 18 -11-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, CHB. He is requested to post the above-mentioned officials at his own level.
- 2. SE -I/II, Chandigarh Housing Board
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board.
- 4. The EE-I/II/III/IV/V (Elect.)/VI (PH)/VII (PH)/ VIII/(HQ).
- 5. The SO-I, Chandigarh Housing Board
- 6. Computer In-charge, CHB
- 7. Official concerned
- 8. Service Book Record
- 9. Office order file
- 10. PA to Chairman/ Chief Executive Officer/Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board for the kind information of the officers.

Administrative-Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.

(U) - 18/X/13